I lousc-7/l], I{oad- 13, (itrlshan-1, Dhaka-l 212

'l'his is to notily you that your Tender dated September 30,2024, for the performance of Services

lbr o,procurement of Ilandwidth Services from NTTN Service providers (Existing Sites):

Lot-1', for the lr-ramcwork Contract price of Taka2,77 r84,283 (TakaTwo Crore Seventy-Sevcn

Lacs Eighty-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-Three Only) as corrected and

modificd in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by Teletalk

Bangladesh Limited.

You are thus requested to take the following actions:

i. Accept in writing the Letter of Acceptance within seven (7) working days ol'its